## 2023-2024 ADMISSION APPLICATION

## Jesus Is Lord!

## FROM THE HEART CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Excellence in Christian Education since 1984



## **TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE**

All payments are made electronically through the Parent Portal.

**Elementary and Middle School Tuition Rate Schedule:** 

GRADES 1 - 5					GRADES 6 - 8				
	Month	Quarter	Semester	Annual		Month	Quarter	Semester	Annual
First Child	\$915	\$2250	\$4455	\$8787		\$926	\$2282	\$4512	\$8906
Second Child	\$825	\$2030	\$4134	\$8245		\$836	\$2057	\$4070	\$8356
Third Child	\$771	\$1895	\$3751	\$7397		\$776	\$1908	\$3777	\$7450

**High School Tuition Rate Schedule:** 

This behoof fullion Rate benedule:							
<b>GRADES 9 – 12</b>				FEES GRADES 1 - 12			
	Month	Quarter	Semester	Annual	High School Graduation Fee: \$315 due August 1 Promotion Fee (grades 6 & 8): \$45 due August		
First Child	\$1022	\$2520	\$4942	\$9705	1 AP Exam Fee: \$100 per exam due October 1		
Second Child	\$921	\$2273	\$4458	\$8754	Late Pick Up Fee: A 15-minute grace period is given, afterwards a late fee of \$55 is charged.  Early Arrival Fee - A fee of \$55 is charged per occurrence if arriving to the building before 7:40 a.m.		
Third Child	\$858	\$2113	\$4141	\$8128	<b>Bank Return Fee:</b> There is a \$35 per occurrence for return of bank payment. All return payments must be made good within 24 hours of notification from your bank.		

Optional Programs Rate Schedule: due the 1st of each month child attends program

		OTHER FEES			
	After Care Program	Athletic Fee: \$80 per student, per activity			
		Hot Lunch Cost monthly: due 1st of each month			
GRADES	Grades 1 - 12	Grades 1-3 \$77 1st child \$67 2nd child \$57 3rd child			
HOURS	3:15 – 5:00 p.m.	<b>Grades 4-12</b> \$87 1 <sup>st</sup> child \$77 2 <sup>nd</sup> child \$67 3rd child <b>Daily Rate</b> (all grades): \$7			
First Child	\$225/month	Duny Rate (an grades).			
Second Child	\$200/month	After Care Program: A late pick up fee of \$55 per			
Third Child	\$180/month	occurrence is charged at 5:01 p.m.			

**Tuition Payment Schedule:** 

Daymont	Monthly	Quarterly	By Semester	Annually
Payment	August 1, 2023 – May 1, 2024	August 1 & November 1, 2023	August 1, 2023	August 1, 2023
Dates		February 1 & May 1, 2024	February 1, 2024	

**Tuition Rates** - The first child rate is ALWAYS determined with the greatest amount being first. The second and third child rates only apply if you have more than one child in the same division (K3-K5, Grades 1-5, Grades 6-8, Grades 9-12). If you have a child in each division, each child is considered the first child, so the first child rate will be charged.

Delinquent Payment Fee - Any account with a balance as of 4:30 p.m. on the 15th of a payment month is charged a \$60 delinquent payment fee. If two occurrences of returned payments are received within the school year, <u>all</u> remaining payments for the school year must be made in the Finance Office by cashier's check or money order. Paying electronically will no longer be an option.